¢ ° ° °
Facltory Parts Gatalog)

Product No. FTF2140ES2
Series Frigidaire
Market North America
Color white

Volts 115

Wiring Diagram 134541700
Owner's Guide 134667900
Energy Guide 134374400
Installation Instructions | 134678000
Operating Instructions |134374500

{ Electrolux

Electrolux Major Appliances
North & Latin America

P.O. BOX 212378
AUGUSTA, GA 30917

Publication No.
5995459210
06/01/23
(EN/SERVICE/WC)
361

FRONT-LOAD
WASHING MACHINE

Model No.
FTF2140E

Copyright © 2006 Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
All rights reserved.




FTF2140ES2

Publication No: 5995459210

CONTROL PANEL

P12C0356

01/06



FTF2140ES2

CONTROL PANEL

Publication No: 5995459210

0S.NO
#

P
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15#
16
17#
18
19
20
21
23#
2344
26
27
28
32
33
34
35
36#
36*
37
38
39
39*
40
41
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
134484018
134432000
134431900
134347700
134347300
134429100
134429300
134429200
134429400
134385100
134385201
134385301
134349400
134385400
134399300
134364800
134528801
131302800
134402900
134452600
134407900
134435300
134543000
131205100
134442600
131205300
134371700
131306216
134446300
134371800
134371220
131311900
134372300
134372400
134446110
134371300
134372100
134372200
131168200
134370200
134370000
134349500
134386500
134453300
134386200
134370100
131373800

DESCRIPTION

Control Board, pc, with housing
Knob, function

Knob, program

Pin, program knob

Pin, function knob

Light Pipe, array, 1 row of 5
Light Pipe, array, 3 row of 3
Light Pipe, array, 2 row of 4
Light Pipe, array, 4 start group
Push Button, function

Push Button, start

Push Button, pause

Spring, push button

Push Button, soil

Switch, reed

Bracket, top front

Switch, pressure, with shield
Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375
Screw, phillips, 6-19 x 0.650
Cover, hole plug

Dampener, vibration

Wiring Harness, controls
Wiring Harness, main

Screw, #8 pan head, 10-10B x 0.500, cr/sq drive

Panel, control console

Screw, 10-16 x 0.750

Hose, disp-to-bellows

Clamp

Clamp, hose, bellows

Gasket, disp hose seal

Valve, dispenser

Screw, quadrex ph, 8-18AB x 0.500
Hose, disp-to-tub

Clamp, tub hose

Housing, dispenser, valve, cover
Gasket, disp-to-valve

Tube, disp-to-overflo

O-ring, overflow tube

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31
Cover, dispenser

Drawer, dispenser

Spring, door latch

Latch, dispenser, slider lock
Handle, dispenser, front
Frame, drawer handle
Conveyor, dispenser, lower
Magnet

01/06



FTF2140ES2

Publication No: 5995459210

CABINET/TOP

A

NZ

3

8|

IS

A

)

\

/NN
IO

N
A

\\( ,
[

P12V0082

01/06



FTF2140ES2

CABINET/TOP

Publication No: 5995459210

POS. NO
1

2

4 #
4 #
5

8 #
8 #
9
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
20*
21
22
23
24
26
28
29
31#
32
35
36
42
454
46
48
50
51
52
53
54
60

*

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
131454100
131168200
134409902
134547600
134522900
131763200
134606800
131303300
134366400
134507300
131302901
131763310
134412400
134178901
134408700
134321702
131258400
134434901
134434900
134424700
134364700
134522100
134365000
134521600
134364300
134363300
134501000

5303209428

134365100
134548800
134156200
134369400
134412800
134412103
134364600
134562100
131931202
134507401
134364900
134372000

134591500
134596200

DESCRIPTION

Hose, water inlet, 4 ft., hose & washer
Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31
Control Board, motor

Wiring Harness, motor control
Bracket, angle, motor control

Door Lock/Switch Assy

Wiring Harness, door switch

Screw, pan head, 10-16AB x 0.500, locking
Panel, door glass

Panel, inner door

Screw, 10-16 x 0.750

Striker, door/lock/sw

Hinge, door

Screw, 8-18AB x 0.455

Clip, assembly

Panel, front service, white

Screw, 10-16AB x 0.500

Bracket, LS panel, reinforcement
Bracket, RS panel, reinforcement
Screw, comb flat head, 8-18AB x 0.75
Retainer, spring steel

Screw, #12 flat head, 10-14P, quad drive
Panel, work top, white

Screw, hex washer head, M5 0.8 x 15
Panel, service access, rear

Panel, cabinet front, white

Power Cord, electric svce

Bushing, power cord

Bracket, top support, rear

Leveling Leg, screw, plastic

Screw, flat head, 8-18AB x 0.44, quad drive
Hose, drain, external

Handle, door

Panel, outer door, white

Bracket, tub suspension

Protector, tub brkt, spring hook, (2)
Dampener, vibration, foam

Adapter, door glass ring

Fastener, wire harn clip

Grommet, dispenser, back panel

Plug Assy, shipping holes, back
Shipping Support Kit

01/06



Publication No: 5995459210 FTF2140ES2

MOTOR/TUB

P12T0084

01/06 6



FTF2140ES2

MOTOR/TUB

Publication No: 5995459210

POS. NO
3

6

7

8

10
11
12
13
14#
15
16
17
18
19#
20
21
22
25#
26#
29
30
31
32
33
34
35#
41
42
43
44
45
46
48
49
52
55
56
56*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
131793303
134362200
134365300
134365200
131304700
131276900
134430600
134362000
134362800
134408300
134360900
134509600
131302800
134362500
131303500
134361900
134509500
134051001
134362600
134408400
134560400
131268300
134363200
134160900
134446300
134051200
134455900
131333101
134369000
134369900
131306202
134436100
131306234
134527100
131202300
134458300
134369800
134261300

134374400

DESCRIPTION

Bolt, carriage, 1/4-20 x 2.60
Counterweight, front, one piece
Spring, bellows clamp, retainer
Bellows, door boot

Nut, hex, 1/4-20 UNC-2B, (2)
Washer, Bellville, spring steel
Plate, counterweight

Shell, tub, front

Spring Assy, suspension

Screw, hex head, 6.5 x 51 mm
Drum Assy, spin basket

Vane Kit, drum

Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375

Motor, 120 V

Screw, 12-14AB x 1.50, motor mtg.
O-ring, tub

Shell, outer tub, rear, w/bearing, seal
Belt, drive, poly-V, 6-rib

Pulley, drum drive, large, rear
Screw, 10.9 class, M10 x 25 mm
Shock Absorber, dual stage

Pin, shock mtg.

Bracket, shock mtg.

Screw, quadrex, 10-16AB X 0.750
Clamp, hose, bellows

Pump, drain

Hose, drain, tub>pump, coin trap
Clamp

Chamber, air

Hose, air pressure

Clamp, hose

Syphon Brake, hose, with clamps
Clamp, pump to trap

Clamp, bellows, spring held
Screw, 10-16AB x 0.625

Hose, internal drain

Fastener, hose clip, (3)

Clip, drain hose, push-mount

Energy Guide

01/06



Publication No: 5995459210 FTF2140ES2

WIRING DIAGRAM

M
[ WARNING 1o remce e s [A AVERTISSEMENT] ror ADVERTENCIA]oses repncm
OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK DISCONNECT THIS REDUIRE LE RISOUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE, EL RIESGO DE CHOOUE
APPLIANCE FROM THE POWER SUPPLY BEFORE DEBRANCHER CET APPAREIL DE L'ALIMENTATION ESTE APARATO DE LA ALIMENTACION ELECTRICA
ATTEMPTING ANY USER MAINTENANCE. TURNING AVANT DE PROCEDER A L'ENTRETIEN. EN ANTES DE EFECTUAR EL MANTENIMIENTO. AL
THE CONTROLS TO THE OFF POSITION DOES TOURNANT LES COMMANDES A LA POSITION ARRET. GIRAR LOS CONTROLES A LA POSIC ﬁ‘
NOT DISCONNECT THIS APPLIANCE FROM THE L'ON NE COUPE PAS L'ALIMENTATION ELECTRIOLE (APAGADO) NO SE CORTA LA ALIMENT,
POWER SUPPLY. DE L'APPAREIL. ELECTRICA AL ARTEFACTO.
COMPONENT RESISTANCE TABLE TABLEAU DE RESISTANCE DES COMPOSANTS TABLA DE RESISTENCIA DE LOS COMPONENTES
s S
ELECTRICAL COMPONENT f#"&g.c) COMPOSANT ELECTRIQUE S %% COMPONENTE ELECTRICO m‘%ﬁ-g
DOOR LOCK SOLENOID 1325 £10% SOLENOTDE DU LOQUET DE PORTE 1325 £10% SOLENOIDE DE CIERRE DE LA PUERTA 1325 +10%
PUMP MOTOR 12.0 £7% MOTEUR DE POMPE 12.0 £7% BOMBA DE MOTOR 12.0 £7%
DISPENSER VALVE SOLENDIDS 800 7% SOLENOTDE DU ROBINET DISTRIBUTEUR] 800 +7% SOLENOIDE DE LA VALVULA DEL DISTRIBUIDOR 800 7%
N1 TO M2 5.3 £7% M1 _VERS M2 5.3 7% 5.3 £7%
M2 TO M3 5.3 £7% M2 VERS M3 5.3 7% 5.3 £7%
MoTOR Wi To M3 5.5 £7% WOTEUR W1 VERS M3 5.5 37% MOTOR 5.5 £7%
M5 TO M4 118 7% M5 VERS N4 118 +7X 118 7%

SELECT MODELS\MODELS DE SELECTEUR\MODELOS DE SELECTOR

LEVEL SENSOR
CAPTEUR DE NIVEAU 2
= BLACK/RED g
w [om BLU\BLEU\AZUL 5 2, TAN/ OCRE/ CANELO/ NOIR/RDUGE 35 £1.0 IN.
! ous WHT\BLANC\BLANGO gt 31 BLACK NOIR _ NEGRO NEGRO/ROJO
4t RED\ROUGE\ROUO 51 e BLACK/RED
J4 a4 o R INTERRUPT NOIR/ROUGE
ROSA/NEGRO 1\0/2 A PRESSION NEGRO/ROJO
a2 caa PMP  INTERRUP NO LOAD, START POSITION
POMPE > OF PERMANENT PRESS
BLACK/RED BOMBA
U4 cas o NOIR /ROUGE OPTION B
j:zeao/ko.;o D'OPTION B\OPCION B
NVEAU DEAU
TO OPTION A OR B 880 2,54 em
OPTION A VERS D'OPTION A OU B
roPTION A Oomen s BLEACH A OPTION A O B
D'OPTION A\OPCION A JAVELLISANT DISPENSER' DISTRISUTEUR', DISTRIBUIDOR
BANQUEADOR VALW
cas], | PURP\VIOL\PORP BLACK/RED
: o3 1 NOIR/ROUGE
| | WASH\LAVAGE \LAVADO NEGRO/RoJ0
| 0421, | TANNOCRE\CANELO BLACK/RED
b ce2, NOIR /ROUGE
! ! HOT\CHAUD\CALENTE  NECRO/RON0
! caq || RED\ROUGE\ROJO BLACK/RED
L joq B NOIR/ROUGE
[EGRO/ROJO I
X= CLOSED\FERMENCERRADO _ O=OPEN\OUVERT\ABI
BLK\NOIR\NEGRO
PR u
! c2.2 | | WHT\BLANC\BLANCO N
INTERRUPTEUR A LAMES GRN\VERT\VERDE ON
DISPENSER DRAWER SOUPLES DU DISTRIBUTEUR \VERT\ SN GEL CRLO PARA TALAS D
GROUND DEL CICLO PARA TALAS DE
oz, | BLK\NOR\NEGRO o RIERRURTOR OF LA MISE A LA TERRE MANENTE.
Sl rr———can R I Wi
! 622 | o | BLK\NOIR\NEGRO
€22 Jor CAJA REGULATEUR
DE VITESSE
G317 o|_BRN\BRUN\MARRON REGULADOR
PR DEL VELOCIDAD
oo (SELECT MODELS
3.3 | o YEL\JAUNENAMARRILO MODELS DE SEL \MODELOS DE [ WRING CODES __|
COUNUTATELR  NTERRUPTOR
DOOR LOCK AUXIUAIRE DE T
AUXILIARY SWITCH (OQUET OE PORTE  GERRE DE LA PUERTA + o comecTin
o5 ORG\ORG\ANARANJ /[ N\ /77 CABINET GROUND
H 4T\ 42 & LOcAL GRoUND
LOQUET DE PORTE
! N DOOR LoGK 12058 ™
GRAY\GRIS\GRIS
33 i 5.3 v, CODES DE_GABLAGE
i c55 PINK\ROSE\ROSA _ 31/\3.3 RED,/BLK -6~ CONNEXION
¥h e, AUCUNE CONNEXION
WAX MOTOR Ay +
EGRO
¥ ROJO/NI WSt A LA TERRE
27 0| RED/BLK PARAFINE EL MOTOR MSE A LA TERRE
_%W OR INTERRUBTEUR & DELOGAL
g2 ! | | ROJO/NEGRO  pooR switcH DE LAFORIE
21 | o] BK\NOR\NEGRO B LA POERTA GODIGOS DEL CABLEADO
22 43
L CONEXION
o7 o] SRN\VERT\VERDE WOTOR = SN conexion
oo ma /77 PUESTA A TERRA DE CAJA
TACHO-
GENERATOR GENERADORY ENCADRER 7 PUESTA A TERRA DE LOCAL
GRAY\GRIS\GRS | M5 1 MOTOR
c7.3 GRS ™2 ARMADURA
o
c7.4
c75
c76
7.7
U5
fee
PAWE% ggumbmk?wmk MOTOR WIRING DIAGRAM PART NO.
PANEL DE CONTROL MOTOR SCHEMA DE CABLAGE NO DE PIECE

DIAGRAMA DE CONEXIGNES NO DE PIEZA
134541700

01/06 8




